• Specifically designed to meet the demanding requirements of
isotopic ratio software codes used in Safeguards and NDA.
• Excellent resolution is maintained over a wide range of count rates,
enhancing measurement flexibility.
• Available in a full range of crystal diameters.
• Extensive range of cryostats with multi-orientation dewar options
for applications requiring portability.
• Compatible with all existing Safeguards multichannel analyzers.

278
(10.9)
215
(8.5)
SGD Planar Detector Dimensions
• Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change.
• If dimensional constraints are critical, contact the factory.
CFG-X-COOL-II
10
High-Performance Germanium Planar Detectors
for Safeguards and Non-Destructive Assay
Product Configuration Guide
Example Model Numbers
Streamline Configuration
SGD-16550 16-mm diameter, 15-mm deep SGD planar detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-LP-GG-70 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with matching 70-mm diameter flange.
DWR-1.2G 1.2 liter all-position dewar for Gamma Gage cryostat.
SGDGLP-16525-SMN 16-mm diameter, 10-mm deep SGD GLP planar detector with 70-mm diameter endcap and
SMART-1 preamplifier and high voltage supply.
CFG-LP-SV-70 Vertical “dipstick” style cryostat with matching 70-mm diameter flange.
DWR-30 30 liter top port dewar that accepts “dipstick” style cryostats.
PopTop Configuration
SGD-16550P4-SMN 16-mm diameter, 15-mm deep SGD planar detector with 70-mm diameter endcap and
SMART-1 preamplifier and high voltage supply.
CFG-PG-3 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with 3 liter all-position dewar.
SGDGLP-36585P4 36-mm diameter, 13-mm deep SGD GLP planar detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-PD4-7.5 Downlooking cryostat with 7.5 liter dewar.
11
High-Performance Germanium Planar Detectors
for Safeguards and Non-Destructive Assay
Product Configuration Guide
Ordering Information
• For Streamline, remove the “P4” from the model number.
• Available with internal shielding, contact the factory for details.
• If dimensional considerations are critical, contact factory.
• Cryostat and dewar or other cooling device are not included with detector.
• Cryostat and dewar or other cooling device are required for operation.
• A cryostat must be ordered with a Streamline detector.
SGD Planar Detector Options
-SMN SMART-1 detector option for negative bias detector, add “-SMN” to the model number.
SGD Planar PopTop Cryostats and Dewars
• Dewar included except where marked *.
Model No. Description
CFG-PD4-7.5 Down-looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-13 Down-looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-30 Down-looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-1.2 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 1.2-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-5 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 5-liter Dewar
CFG-PH4 Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.5WH. Dewar not included.* Choose DWR-30 or DWR-30-OP.
CFG-PMOD4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PMOD4-7 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PS4-7.5 Side-Looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-13 Side-Looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-30 Side-Looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PSHP4 Down-Looking Shallow-Hole Probe with 0.7-liter Dewar
CFG-PV4 Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.5WH. Dewar not included.* Choose DWR-30 or DWR-30-OP.
DWR-30 30-liter Dewar
DWR-30-OP 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
DWR-S/F Storage Fill Dewar for CFG-PG4-X
CFG-X-COOL-II-115 X-COOLER II with PopTop connector using 110-120 V ac, 60 Hz Input Power
CFG-X-COOL-II-230 X-COOLER II with PopTop connector using 220-240 V ac, 50 Hz Input Power
Model No.
Active
Diameter
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Warranted
Resolution
@122 keV
Warranted
FW.1M/FWHM
Warranted
FW.02M/FWHM
SGD-16550P4 16 15 550 @ 1 kcps 6 µs
615 @ 50 kcps 1 µs
1.87 @ <50 kcps 2.5 @ <50 kcps
SGDGLP-06480P4 6 5 480 @ 1 kcps 6 µs N/A N/A
SGDGLP-10485P4 10 7 485 @ 1 kcps 6 µs N/A N/A
SGDGLP-16525P4 16 10 525 @ 1 kcps 6 µs N/A N/A
SGDGLP-25545P4 25 13 545 @ 1 kcps 6 µs N/A N/A
SGDGLP-32570P4 32 13 570 @ 1 kcps 6 µs N/A N/A
SGDGLP-36585P4 36 13 585 @ 1 kcps 6 µs N/A N/A
High-Performance Germanium Planar Detectors
for Safeguards and Non-Destructive Assay
Product Configuration Guide
Tel. (865) 482-4411 • Fax (865) 483-0396 • ortec.info@ametek.com
801 South Illinois Ave., Oak Ridge, TN 37831-0895 U.S.A.
For International Office Locations, Visit Our Website
Specifications subject to change
083011
ORTEC
®
SGD Planar Streamline Dewars
For Cryostat Choose Description
CFG-LP-GG DWR-1.2G 1.2-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-3.0G 3.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-5.0G 5.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-MOD-3L 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-MOD-7L 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-0.7-SHP-1 0.7-liter Shallow-Hole Probe Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-S/F Storage/Fill Dewar for DWR-XG
CFG-LP-SJ, SL DWR-7.5B 7.5-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-13B 13-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-30B 30-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
CFG-LP-SD DWR-7.5D 7.5-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-13D 13-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-30D 30-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
CFG-LP-SV, SH DWR-30-OP 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
DWR-30 30-liter Dewar
SGD Planar Streamline Cryostats
• Select dewar from SGD Streamline Dewars. Dewar included except where marked*.